PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praveen Kurundwad	08/23/2012
Dharmendra Jain	08/23/2012
Srivani Chandoor	08/23/2012
Suresh Kumar Muthuswamy	08/23/2012
Shivaprakash Kainthaje	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation India PVT Limited	
Street Address:	TE Park, 22B Doddenakundi Industrial Area	
Internal Address:	Whitefield Main Road	
City:	Bangalore	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13996959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-237-0300 Phone:

inteas@faegrebd.com Email: Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Streeet

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYCUK-0017-01-US-E

REEL: 030663 FRAME: 0862

502394200

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Groen	
Signature:	/Eric J. Groen/	
Date:	06/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20130621_TYCUK-0017-01-US-e_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030663 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. IWE

Jonathan Mark EYLES of 12 Foxbridge, Covingham, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5BW, United Kingdom,

Praveen KURUNDWAD of LIG 104 Gokul Road, Gandhi Nagar Kanataka, Hubli 580030 India Dharmendra JAIN of Vedelaveni G Bommasandara Post Karnataka, Gauribidanur Tq 261213 INDIA

Srivani CHANDOOR of House No.0-1-18 Paramount Raghavendra Arisht Jundanahalli Gate, Karnataka, Bengaluru 560037 INDIA

Suresh Kumar MUTHISWAMY of 1339 11th A Cross, West of Chord Road, Rajajinagar 2rd Stage, Bengaluru 260086 INDIA

Shivaprakash KAINTHAJE of #f-201 Ittina Akkala Apartments, ITPL Main Road Rajapalya, Near Hoody Circle, Bangalore 560048 INDIA

have invented a new and useful Invention which is "A CABLE BREAKOUT SUPPORT" for which Invention WE have filed an International patent application on 12 December 2011 and assigned Application Number PCT/GB2011/052456, and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics UK Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HH Wiltshire, United Kingdom and Tyco Electronics Corporation India PVT Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United States of India, and having its principal place of business at TE Park, 22B Doddenakundi Industrial Area, Whitefield Main Road, Bangalore 560048 India, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jonathan Mark Eyles do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tyco Electronics UK Ltd its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Tyco Electronics UK Ltd, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Praveen Kurundwad, Dharmendra Jain, Srivani Chandoor, Suresh Kumar Muthuswamy and Shivaprakash Kainthaje do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tyco Electronics Corporation India PVT Limited, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Tyco Electronics Corporation India PVT Limited, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment

. Name	Signature	Date
Jonathan Mark EYLES	I NA.	31 " Aug. 2012
Praveen KURUNDWAD	Juli	23. Aug. 2012
Dharmendra JAIN	Done dreft of	28. Aug. 2017
Srivani CHANDOOR	May	23. Aug. 2012
Suresh Kumar MUTHUSWAMY	mohmy	23. Aug. 2012
Shivaprakash KAINTHAJE	U. I. Shrongerit.	PATENT 2012

RECORDED: 06/21/2013 REEL: 030663 FRAME: 0864